RECEIVED FEB 19 2021

February 18, 2021

PUBLIC SERVICE COMMISSION

Kentucky Public Service Commission 211 Sower Blvd. P.O. Box 615 Frankfort, KY

Public Service Commission:

We are reaching out to declare our intent for Eastern Telephone & Technologies, Inc. ("Eastern") being designated as an Eligible Telecommunications Carrier. We are looking to receive a case number that will allow us to apply online through the KY PSC website.

Pursuant to FCC Section 214(e) and 47 C.F.R. 54.201, Eastern respectfully asks that the Kentucky Public Service Commission declare our company an ETC.

In return for becoming a designated ETC, Eastern agrees to comply with the following:

- Offer the services that are supported by the federal universal support mechanisms under Section 254(c);
- Offer such services using its own facilities or a combination of its own facilities and resale of another carrier's services, including the services offered by another Eligible Telecommunications Carrier;
- Advertise the availability of and charges for such services using media of general distribution.

Please let us know if we need to do anything further in our request to become a designated Eligible Telecommunications Carrier. Our office hours are Monday-Friday from 8:00 A.M. to 5:00 P.M. Thank you for your help.

Sincerely,

Darrell Maynard President

## NOTICE OF ELECTION OF USE OF ELECTRONIC FILING PROCEDURES

(Complete All Shaded Areas and Check Applicable Boxes)

						ives notice of its	
intent to file an application for CTC Designation with the Public Se							
no later than 3/12/2021 and to use the electronic filing procedures set forth in that regulation							iation.
Ea	aster	n Telephone & Technologies	further	states tha	t:		
						Yes	No
1.	<ol> <li>It requests that the Public Service Commission assign a case number to the intende application and advise it of that number as soon as possible;</li> </ol>						
2.	2. It or its authorized representatives have registered with the Public Service Commission and are authorized to make electronic filings with the Public Service Commission;						
3.	3. Neither it nor its authorized representatives have registered with the Public Service Commission for authorization to make electronic filings but will do so no later than seven days before the date of its filing of its application for rate adjustment;						X
4.	It or its authorized agents possess the facilities to receive electronic transmissions;					X	
5.	The following persons are authorized to make filings on its behalf and to receive electronic service of Public Service Commission orders and any pleadings filed by any party or the Public Service Commission Staff:						
	Name		Electronic Mail Address				
	Kim Daniels		kim.daniels@ETTKy.com				
	Cory Weatherford		cory.weatherford@ETTKy.com				
				J			
6. It and its authorized representatives listed above have read and understand the procedures for electronic filing set forth in 807 KAR 5:001 and will fully comply with those procedures unless the Public Service Commission directs otherwise.							
	Signed Darrell Maynard						
				Name:	Darrell Maynard		
				Title:	President & CEO		
				Address:	106 Power Dr		
					Pikeville KY 41501		
	Telephone Number: 606-432-0043						